# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 3290/0562

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citicorp USA, Inc.		05/16/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Claims Services Group, Inc. (fka ADP Claims Services Group, Inc.)		
Street Address:	6111 Bollinger Canyon Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 2000		
City:	San Ramon		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94583-5122		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	794820	HOLLANDER
Registration Number:	1188899	AUDATEX
Registration Number:	1946267	ACE
Registration Number:	2167906	CLAIMSFLO
Registration Number:	2243270	STELLIX
Registration Number:	2250760	AUTOSOURCE
Registration Number:	2223769	PENPRO
Registration Number:	2248950	ACCUPRO
Registration Number:	2303453	EDEN
Registration Number:	2458937	SHOPLINK
Registration Number:	2279115	PHOTOLINK
Registration Number:	2360716	CATVIEW
Registration Number:	2303948	MYPARTSHOP.COM

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0468

900077517

Registration Number:	2297996	VALUPARTS.COM
Registration Number:	2393096	POWERSHOP
Registration Number:	2343397	E-INSPECT
Registration Number:	2398077	SHOPVIEW
Registration Number:	2442675	POWERLINK
Registration Number:	2616962	ACCUPART
Registration Number:	2581451	SYSTEMLINK
Registration Number:	2838613	AUTOVISTA
Registration Number:	2970671	CLIENTLINK
Serial Number:	78550742	ADP PAYMENT EXCHANGE
Serial Number:	78550750	ADP PAYMENT EXCHANGE
Serial Number:	78583972	DEALERELEMENT
Serial Number:	78664001	STELLIX PROFIT FROM PRODUCTIVITY
Serial Number:	78672819	CLAIMSELEMENT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022411-0552
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	05/22/2007

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif

source=Trademark Release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0469

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS, dated as of May 16, 2007 (this "Release"), is made by CITICORP USA, INC., in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") under the Second Lien Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of April 13, 2006 (the "Credit Agreement"), among Business Services Group Holdings B.V., a company organized under the laws of the Netherlands, Audatex Holdings IV B.V., a company organized under the laws of the Netherlands, Audatex Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), Claims Services Group, Inc. (formerly known as ADP Claims Services Group, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, and certain other subsidiaries of Holdings (collectively, the "Grantors"), the agents party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent.

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement by and among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, dated April 13, 2006 ("Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 14, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 3290/0562, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including all goodwill associated with such trademarks, and proceeds of any and all of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Credit Agreement secured by the Trademark Security Agreement have been made;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement in connection with the termination of the Credit Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby RELEASES, without recourse, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, listed on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and any other collateral described in the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

OC\885920.2 **TRADEMARK**<sup>2411-0552</sup> REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0470

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

CITICORP USA, INC., as Collateral Agent

Title:

Name: Rim. J. Davis

Release in Security Interest in Trademarks

# Schedule 1

# Claims Services Group, Inc. (formerly known as ADP Claims Services Group, Inc.)

## U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
ACE	74/486,679 02/04/94	1,946,267 01/09/96
ACCUPART	76/172,922 11/29/00	2,616,962 09/10/02
ACCUPRO	75/370,952 10/09/97	2,248,950 06/01/99
ADP PAYMENT EXCHANGE	78/550,742 01/20/05	pending
ADP PAYMENT EXCHANGE	78/550,750 01/20/05	pending
AUDATEX	73/288,022 12/01/80	1,188,899 02/02/82
AUTOSOURCE	75/226,808 01/16/97	2,250,760 06/08/99
AUTOVISTA	78/218,428 02/24/03	2,838,613 05/04/04
CATVIEW	75/492,039 05/28/98	2,360,716 06/20/00
CLAIMSELEMENT	78/672,819 07/18/05	pending
CLAIMSFLO	74/703,057 07/18/95	2,167,906 06/23/98
CLIENTLINK	78/438,450 06/21/04	2,970,671 07/19/05
DEALERELEMENT	78/583,972 03/09/05	pending
E-INSPECT	75/706,725 05/14/99	2,343,397 04/18/00
EDEN	75/424,160 01/27/98	2,303,453 12/28/99
HOLLANDER	72/202,269 09/21/64	794,820 08/24/65

3

**TRADEMARK**<sup>2411-0552</sup> **REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0472** 

and the second	:	And the state of t	
Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	
MYPARTSHOP.COM	75/558,513 09/24/98	2,303,948 12/28/99	
PENPRO	75/319,551 07/03/97	2,223,769 02/16/99	
PHOTOLINK	75/491,945 05/28/98	2,279,115 09/21/99	
POWERLINK	76/019,324 04/06/00	2,442,675 04/10/01	
POWERSHOP	75/706,120 05/13/99	2,393,096 10/10/00	
SHOPLINK	75/491,938 05/28/98	2,458,937 06/12/01	
SHOPVIEW	75/870,751 12/13/99	2,398,077 10/24/00	
STELLIX	75/226,806 01/16/97	2,243,270 05/04/99	
STELLIX PROFIT FROM PRODUCTIVITY	78/664,001 07/05/05	pending	
SYSTEMLINK	76/176,754 12/06/00	2,581,451 06/18/02	
VALUPARTS.COM	75/558,519 09/24/98	2,297,996 12/07/99	

# FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Country	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Canada	ADP PAYMENT EXCHANGE	1263005 06/29/05	pending
Canada	ACCUPART		598121
Canada	AUDAPOINT		421422
Canada	AUDAPOINT & Design		412374
Canada	AUDATEX		467853
Canada	AUTOSOURCE		581172
Canada	CATVIEW		523989
Canada	EDEN		535199

4

		t appucatum ivo.	Registration No.
Country	Mark	Filing Date	Registration Date
Canada	MYPARTSHOP.COM		540171
Canada	PENPRO		528607
Canada	PHOTOLINK		528612
Canada	POWERLINK		564618
Canada	SHOPLINK		561396
Canada	UNLEASH THE POWER		515413
Canada	VALUPARTS.COM		539660
Mexico	SHOPLINK		604116
Mexico	SHOPLINK		604117